Tara Saturday 5 October, 2024

This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of

1% for prizemoney pools less than $250,000.00 and 5% for pools $250,000.00 and higher.

74

RACING

QUEENSLAND

1 SAMUEL HANNAFORD MEMORIAL QTIS Maiden Plate

1050 metres QTIS: $15000, Non QTIS: $5000

01
03

04
05

06

07

08

09
10

11

Leroy Lion(Sheree McEwan) Mr Mitch Goring

Bronze Memory(Jim Hanna) Wayne
O'Connell

Cut Diamonds(Vic Heading) Jade Metcalfe
Heroic Desire(Matt Kropp) Ms Olivia
Kendal

Icey(Jackie Crompton) Ms Cecily
Eaton

Impressionista(Barry Phillips) Ms Hannah
Phillips

Shines Bright(Sheree McEwan) Mr Darren
Evans

Some Cat(Craig Smith) Adam Sewell
Yes I'm Ugly(William Kropp) Brendon
Newport

(EM)Hank The Hustler(Glenn Ms Hannah
Richardson) Richardson

RIVERINA STOCKFEEDS / TARA RURAL SUPPLIES

BENCHMARK 60 Handicap

1200 metres

01
03

04

05
06

07

08

10

11

$11000

Fitzroy Boy(Barry Sheppard) Mr Mitch Goring

Secretly Better(Craig Smith) Samantha

Zoljan

Sethlans(Rodney Hay) Brendon

Newport

Kyogle Kid(Peter Wickham) Landan Sykes

Gidget(Corey & Kylie Geran) Ms Liv

O'Donnell

Mishani Ambitious(Donna Ms Chloe Lowe
Stanbridge)

Luminous Waters(Geoffrey Jade Metcalfe

Schrader)

Annakuri(Vic Heading) Ms Cecily

Eaton

(EM)Cotton Caper(Sheree Ms Hannah

McEwan) Richardson

Handicap

01:00PM

5
2

01:40PM

12
10

59.5
57.5

57.5
57.5

57.5

57.5

57.5

57.0
57.0

59.5

63.5
61.0

59.5

58.5
58.0

57.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

COMMERCIAL HOTEL / HENCOL CONSTRUCTIONS Class B

1200 metres
01 The Shaman(Cameron H
Richardson)

03  Merchant Moon(Geoffrey
Schrader)

05 Lynched(Wayne Nugent)

$11000

06 Hairy Bean(Matt Kropp)

07 Dolly Disco(Jason Judge)

08 Isle Of Booty(Pat Webster)

09 Red Shiraz(Tony & Maddysen
Sears)

10  The Bell Jar(Brock Everingham)

11 (EM)Super Rupert(Vic Heading)

Mr Mitch Goring

Jade Metcalfe

Nathan

Fazackerley

Ms Olivia
Kendal

Shannon
Apthorpe

Ms Chloe Lowe

Ms Liv
O'Donnell

Brendon
Newport

Ms Cecily

Eaton

02:20PM

11

WESTERN DOWNS REGIONAL COUNCIL KEN DOWLING

MEMORIAL TARA CUP OPEN Hand
1400 metres $17000

01  Momack(Rodney Hay)
02 Picko Rocks(Donald Baker)
03  Hanover Square(Leonard Mawn)

04 Peshwa(Lindsay Hatch)
05 Sammy(Corey & Kylie Geran)
06 Moorabinda Mick(Craig Smith)

07 Barclay's Bank(Geoffrey
Schrader)

08 Mista Omega(Pat Webster)

09 Son Of Sampson(Jackie
Crompton)

Brendon
Newport

Shannon
Apthorpe
Nathan

Fazackerley
Adam Sewell
Landan Sykes

Ms Liv

O'Donnell
Jade Metcalfe

Ms Chloe Lowe
Ms Cecily

Eaton

1

61.5

59.0

57.5

56.5

56.0

56.0
56.0

56.0

55.0

03:00PM

61.0

59.0

56.5

55.0
55.0
55.0

55.0

55.0
55.0

BRANDON & ASSOCIATES RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap

1400 metres
01 Heat(Leonard Mawn)

$11000

Nathan

Fazackerley

9

03:40PM

61.0

02

03
04

05

06

07

08

09
10

Dante Alighieri(Beau Gorman)

Bean Groovy(Barry Sheppard)

Dreamseeker(Corey & Kylie
Geran)

Richunclemoneybags(Stacey
Mesken)

Shotgun Sixtyfour(Corey & Kylie
Geran)

Imperioness(Glenn Richardson)
The Stone Mason(Rodney Hay)
Tequila Dancer(William Kropp)

Black 'N' Deadly(Ravyn
Warzecha)

Ms Olivia
Kendal

Mr Mitch Goring

Shannon
Apthorpe

Ms Hannah
Phillips
Landan Sykes

Ms Hannah
Richardson

Brendon
Newport

Ms Chloe Lowe
Adam Sewell

11

14

13

10

12

60.0

59.5
59.5

59.5

59.5

59.0

58.5

57.5
56.5




Copyright Information
The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may
be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee
for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable

for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of
information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.




