Tara Saturday 5 October, 2024



11 60.0

2 59.514 59.5

13 59.5

8 59.5

6 59.0

10 58.5

12 57.55 56.5

This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of 1% for prizemoney pools less than \$250,000.00 and 5% for pools \$250,000.00 and higher.

1 SAN	IUEL HANNAFORD MEMORIAL	QTIS Maiden Plat	te		120	0 metres	\$11000		02:	20PM	02	Dante Alighieri(Beau Gorman)	Ms Olivia
105	0 metres QTIS: \$15000 , No	n QTIS: \$5000	01	:00PM	01	The Shaman(Cameron H		Mr Mitch Goring	11	61.5			Kendal
01	Leroy Lion(Sheree McEwan)	Mr Mitch Goring	5	59.5		Richardson)					03	Bean Groovy(Barry Sheppard)	Mr Mitch Goring
03	Bronze Memory(Jim Hanna)	Wayne O'Connell	2	57.5	03	Merchant Moon(Geoffrey Schrader)		Jade Metcalfe	7		04	Dreamseeker(Corey & Kylie Geran)	Shannon Apthorpe
04	Cut Diamonds(Vic Heading)	Jade Metcalfe		57.5	05	Lynched(Wayne Nugent)		Nathan Fazackerley	3	57.5	05	Richunclemoneybags(Stacey Mesken)	Ms Hannah Phillips
05	Heroic Desire(Matt Kropp)	Ms Olivia Kendal		57.5	06	Hairy Bean(Matt Kropp)		Ms Olivia Kendal	5	56.5	06	Shotgun Sixtyfour(Corey & Kylie Geran)	Landan Sykes
06	Icey(Jackie Crompton)	Ms Cecily Eaton		57.5	07	Dolly Disco(Jason Judge))	Shannon Apthorpe	6	56.0	07	Imperioness(Glenn Richardson)	Ms Hannah Richardson
07	Impressionista(Barry Phillips)	Ms Hannah Phillips	10	57.5	08	Isle Of Booty(Pat Webste	er)	Ms Chloe Lowe	2	56.0	08	The Stone Mason(Rodney Hay)	Brendon
08	Shines Bright(Sheree McEwan)	Mr Darren Evans	1	57.5	09	Red Shiraz(Tony & Madd Sears)		Ms Liv O'Donnell	1	56.0	09	Tequila Dancer(William Kropp)	Newport Ms Chloe Lowe
09	Some Cat(Craig Smith)	Adam Sewell	7	57.0	10	The Bell Jar(Brock Everin	ngham)	Brendon Newport	9	56.0	10	Black 'N' Deadly(Ravyn Warzecha)	Adam Sewell
10	Yes I'm Ugly(William Kropp)	Brendon Newport	9	57.0	11	(EM)Super Rupert(Vic He	eading)	Ms Cecily Eaton	8	55.0		vvaizeciia)	
11	(EM)Hank The Hustler(Glenn Richardson)	Ms Hannah Richardson	4	59.5	4 WF	STERN DOWNS REGION	IAI COUN		ING				
MEMORIAL TARA CUP OPEN Hand													
2 RIVERINA STOCKFEEDS / TARA RURAL SUPPLIES BENCHMARK 60 Handicap 1200 metres \$11000 01:40PM			140	0 metres	\$17000		03:	:00PM					
			01	Momack(Rodney Hay)	lney Hay)	Brendon	1	61.0					
01	Fitzroy Boy(Barry Sheppard)	Mr Mitch Goring	1	63.5	02	Diales Deales/Decald Dele		Newport	-	F0 0			
03	Secretly Better(Craig Smith)	Samantha Zoljan	7	61.0	02	Picko Rocks(Donald Baker)	er)	Shannon Apthorpe	5	59.0			
04	Sethlans(Rodney Hay)	Brendon Newport	4	59.5	03	Hanover Square(Leonard	l Mawn)	Nathan Fazackerley	4	56.5			
05	Kyogle Kid(Peter Wickham)	Landan Sykes	12	58.5	04	Peshwa(Lindsay Hatch)		Adam Sewell		55.0			
06	Gidget(Corey & Kylie Geran)	Ms Liv		58.0	05	Sammy(Corey & Kylie Ge	-	Landan Sykes		55.0			
00	olaged corey a rylic defail)	O'Donnell	10	30.0	06	Moorabinda Mick(Craig S	imith)	Ms Liv O'Donnell	3	55.0			
07	Mishani Ambitious(Donna Stanbridge)	Ms Chloe Lowe	3	57.0	07	Barclay's Bank(Geoffrey Schrader)		Jade Metcalfe	9	55.0			
08	Luminous Waters(Geoffrey Schrader)	Jade Metcalfe	2	55.0	08	Mista Omega(Pat Webste	er)	Ms Chloe Lowe	7	55.0			
10	Annakuri(Vic Heading)	Ms Cecily Eaton	9	55.0	09	Son Of Sampson(Jackie Crompton)		Ms Cecily Eaton	6	55.0			
11	(EM)Cotton Caper(Sheree	Ms Hannah	5	55.0	5 BRANDON & ASSOCIATES RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap								
McEwan) Richardson						1400 metres \$11000			03:40PM				
	MMERCIAL HOTEL / HENCOL C idicap	ONSTRUCTIONS (01	Heat(Leonard Mawn)		Nathan Fazackerley	9	61.0					

Copyright Information

The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.